
Pos 

 

F40 Heavyweight [SUN] 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

153 
24 
10 
49 

744 
119 

60 
145 
146 
608 

Name 

Terry Heard 
Ryan Abler 
Armando Castillo 
Jayce Sterling 
Garrett Hazelton 
Byron Garay 

Lyle Geoffrey Brown 
Jeff Whitmer 
James Gaver 
Cyril Brun 

Class 

F40 Heavyweight [SUN] 

F40 Heavyweight [SUN] 

F40 Heavyweight [SUN] 

F40 Heavyweight [SUN] 

F40 Heavyweight [SUN] 

F40 Heavyweight [SUN] 

F40 Heavyweight [SUN] 

F40 Heavyweight [SUN] 

F40 Heavyweight [SUN] 

F40 Heavyweight [SUN] 

Make 

2022 BMW S1000RR 
2022 Yamaha R1 
2019 Aprilia RSV4 

2021 BMW 
2018 Yamaha R1 

Yamaha R1 
2023 BMW S1000RR 
2017 Yamaha R1 
2021 BMW s1000rr 

Best Tm 

1:51.572 
1:51.871 
1:52.895 
1:55.714 
1:56.827 
2:02.497 

1:57.918 
1:57.942 

Total Tm 

15:01.836 
15:06.422 
15:19.034 
15:40.654 
15:57.814 
16:34.157 

8:00.155 
5:59.642 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/13/2023 2:20:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Gx2 

Race Director:  David Martin 

www.race-cra.com 

#WEARECRA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California RoadRace Association 

Margin of Victory 

4.586 

Avg. Speed 

85.585 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.572 

Best Speed 

86.473 

Best Lap by 

153 - Terry Heard 

 

CRA Round 3 @ Buttonwillow Aug 12-13, 23 

Sun Race 14:  F40 Heavyweight presented by Blood Sweat Tears Vodka 

Sun Race 14:  F40 Heavyweight presented by Blood Sweat Tears Vodka - 1 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:03:36 

Buttonwillow Raceway Park 2.680 miles 

8/13/2023 13:20 


