

CRA Round 3 @ Buttonwillow Aug 12-13, 23

Sorted on Laps

Sun Race 14: F40 Heavyweight presented by BloodBSttrenatvillearvsR4odekreay Park 2.680 miles

Sun Race 14: F40 Heavyweight presented by Blood Sweat Tears Vodka - 1

8/13/2023 13:20

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:03:36

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Make	Best Tm	Total Tm
F40 Heav	yweight [S	SUN]				
1	153	Terry Heard	F40 Heavyweight [SUN]	2022 BMW S1000RR	1:51.572	15:01.836
2	24	Ryan Abler	F40 Heavyweight [SUN]	2022 Yamaha R1	1:51.871	15:06.422
3	10	Armando Castillo	F40 Heavyweight [SUN]	2019 Aprilia RSV4	1:52.895	15:19.034
4	49	Jayce Sterling	F40 Heavyweight [SUN]		1:55.714	15:40.654
5	744	Garrett Hazelton	F40 Heavyweight [SUN]	2021 BMW	1:56.827	15:57.814
6	119	Byron Garay	F40 Heavyweight [SUN]	2018 Yamaha R1	2:02.497	16:34.157
Not classi	fied					
DNF	60	Lyle Geoffrey Brown	F40 Heavyweight [SUN]	Yamaha R1	1:57.918	8:00.155
DNF	145	Jeff Whitmer	F40 Heavyweight [SUN]	2023 BMW S1000RR	1:57.942	5:59.642
DNS	146	James Gaver	F40 Heavyweight [SUN]	2017 Yamaha R1		
DNS	608	Cyril Brun	F40 Heavyweight [SUN]	2021 BMW s1000rr		

margin or victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap I m	Best Speed	Best Lap by			
4.586	85.585	1:51.572	86.473	153 - Terry Heard			
Chief of Timin v. 9. Coordinate Corp.							

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Gx2 Orbits

Race Director: David Martin

www.race-cra.com #WEARECRA www.mylaps.com

Printed: 8/13/2023 2:20:26 PM

to: California RoadRace Association